
LN MONTH WEEK DAY DATE EVENT

1 Nov. 2025 1st Week Sunday 02-11-25 Students return to Campus for commencement of 2025/2026 1st Semester

2 Monday 03-11-25

2025/2026 1st Semester begins; payment of fees and Registration of Courses begin; 

Teaching Practice Exercise continues.

3 Tuesday 04-11-25 College Academic Board; Lectures continue

4 2nd Week Monday 10-11-25 Lectures Continue

5 Wednesday 12-11-25 Semester Inception Quiz begins

6 Thursday 13-11-25 Lectures continue/Teaching Practice continues

7 3rd Week Monday 17-11-25 Semester Inception Quiz continues

8 Thursday 20-11-25 College Academic Board; Lectures continue

9 4th Week Monday 24-11-25 Semester Inception Quiz continues

10 Friday 28-11-25 Teaching Practice continues

11 Dec. 2025 5th Week Monday 01-12-25 5th Week Begins

12 Friday 05-12-25 Semester Inception Quiz Ends

13 6th Week Monday 08-12-25 Lectures continue

14 Friday 12-12-25 6th Week Ends

15 7th Week Monday 15-12-25 Teaching Practice continues; Lectures continue

16 Thursday 18-12-25 College Academic Board

17 Friday 19-12-25 Students Vacate for Christmas Break; Teaching Practice Ends for Degree Students

18 8th Week Monday 22-12-25 Students on Christmas Break

19 Thursday 25-12-25 Christmas Day

20 Friday 26-12-25 Boxing Day

21 9th Week Monday 29-12-25 9th Week Begins

22 Jan. 2026 Friday 02-01-26 Students on Christmas Break

23 10th Week Sunday 04-01-26 Students Return to Campus

24 Monday 05-01-26 Lectures continue

25 Friday 09-01-26 11th Week Begins

26 11th Week Monday 12-01-26 Lectures continue

27 Friday 16-01-26 11th Week Ends

28 12th Week Monday 19-01-26 12th Week Begins

29 Thursday 22-01-26 College Academic Board

30 13th Week Monday 26-01-26 Lectures continue

31 Friday 30-01-26 13th Week Ends

32 Feb. 2026 14th Week Monday 02-02-26 14th Week continues

33 Thursday 05-02-26 Teaching Practice Continues

34 15th Week Monday 09-02-26 15th Week continues

35 Friday 13-02-26 Lectures continue

36 16th Week Monday 16-02-26 Lectures continue

37 Thursday 19-02-26 College Academic Board

38 17th Week Monday 23-02-26 17th Week Begins

39 Wednesday 25-02-26 Lectures continue

40 Friday 27-02-26 17th Week Ends

41 Mar. 2026 18th Week Monday 02-03-26 19th Week continues

42 Wednesday 04-03-26

1st Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for NCE Students and Degree Years 1 & 2 Students 

Begins

43 Friday 06-03-26

1st Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for NCE Students and Degree Years 1 & 2 Students 

Ends

44 19th Week Monday 09-03-26 19th Week continues

45 Thursday 12-03-26 Lectures continue

46 Friday 13-03-26 19th Week Ends

47 20th Week Monday 16-03-26 20th Week continues

48 Wednesday 18-03-26

1st Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for Degree Years 3 & 4 Students Begins While 2nd 

Batch of C.A.T for NCE and Degree Year 1 & 2 Students Begins

49 Thursday 19-03-26 College Academic Board

50 21st Week Monday 23-03-26 21st Week continues

51 Wednesday 25-03-26
2nd Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for NCE Students and Degree Years 1 & 2 Students Ends 

while 1st Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for Degree Year 3 & 4 Students Ends

52 Friday 27-03-26 21st Week Ends

53 22nd WeekMonday 30-03-26 22nd Week continues

54 Tuesday 31-03-26 Lectures continue

55 Apr. 26 Friday 03-04-26 Public Holiday (Good Friday)

56 23rd Week Sunday 05-04-26 Public Holiday (Esther Day)

57 Friday 10-04-26 23rd Week Ends

58 24th Week Monday 13-04-26 24th Week begins

59 Tuesday 14-04-26 2nd Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for Degree Years 3 & 4 Students Begins

60 Friday 17-04-26 2nd Batch of C.A.T in General Courses for Degree Years 3 & 4 Students Ends

61 25th Week Monday 20-04-26 Lectures continues

62 Wednesday 22-04-26 General Revision Begins

63 26th Week Monday 27-04-26 Revision Continues

64 Wednesday 29-04-26 Revision and Completion of CAT Results End

65 May-26 27th Week Monday 04-05-26 2025/2026 1st Semester Exams Begin

66 Friday 08-05-26 27th Week Ends

67 28th Week Monday 11-05-26 1st Semester Exams continue

68 Thursday 14-05-26 College Academic Board

69 29th Week Monday 18-05-26 1st Semester Exams continue

70 Friday 22-05-26 1st Semester Exams End; Students Vacate for One Week Break
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